1
Numbering Water Wells in California
Why a State Well Number is
Necessary
A systematic and uniform procedure for numbering
wells in California is necessary for the following
reasons:
1. California has between one to two million wells of

Township 03 South,
Range 04 East
Section Numbering System
1. A map of reasonably large scale or a sketch
map showing the location of the wells with
respect to prominent manmade features or
natural landmarks and the distance to them.
A most useful map is the standard USGS
7.5-minute quadrangle topographic map with
a scale of 1:24000 (a little over 2-1/2 inches
equals one mile).
3N
2N
1N
1E      2E    3E    4E
1W
1S
2S
3S
3W   2W
6     5     4      3     2     1
7     8     9     10    11    12
18    17    16    15   14    13
19   20    21   22   23   24
30   29   28   27   26   25
31   32   33   34   35   36
D     C     B     A
E      F     G     H
M     L     K     J
N     P     Q     R
01 02
03 04
Humboldt
B&M
Mt. Diablo
B&M
San Bernardino
B&M
M
er
id
ia
n
Base
State Well Number 03S/04E-36N04S
Tract "N"
Well Numbering System and Location
Section 36
Tract Numbering System
San Bernardino Base
 and Meridian
Township and Range Numbering System
4
2. An exact description and the location of each
well including:
• address of the property that includes county, city
or town, and street or highway address;
• the name or number assigned to the well by its
owner agency because agencies owning more
than one well commonly identify each well by
some designation;
• the township, range, and section if known;
• direction and distance from the nearest city or
town, roads, streets, canals, powerlines, or other
distinctive structure, and
• the distance and direction to other existing wells.
3. A description of the well itself, including any-
thing that is known about the well, such as:
• owner;